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PACKAGE CONTENTS / CONTENU DU PAQUET / CONTENIDOS DEL PAQUETE

Package Contents:
—  HDBaseT Extender Receiver Unit
—  Rack-mount Kit (with screw pack)
—  HDMI Cable tie

—  Foot pad set

—  User Manual

System Requirements:

—  HDMI enabled display

—  Compatible HDBaseT Transmitter Unit*
—  Cat5e/6é cable

*List of all compatible Transmitters on website
Www.cqb|esfogo.com/product/29372

Contenu de I'emballage :

= Unité récepteur extendeur HDBaseT

—  Kit de montage en rack (avec ensemble de
vis)

—  Attache de cable HDMI

—  Ensemble d'appui-pied

—  Manuel de I'tilisateur

Configuration requise :

- Ecran compatible HDMI

—  Transmetteur compatible HDBaseT*
—  Cable Cat5e/6

*Liste de tous les émetteurs compatibles sur le
site web
Www.cob|esfogo.com/ product/ 29372

Contenldo del paquete:
Unidad de transmisor receptor HDBaseT

—  Equipo de montado de estante (con
paquete de tornillos)

—  Brida para cable HDMI
—  Juego de tapones antideslizantes
= Manual del usuario

Requisitos del sistema:
—  Pantalla compatible con HDMI

—  Unidad compatible de transmisor
HDBaseT*

—  Cable Cat5e/6

*Lista de todos los fransmisores compatibles
disponible en el sitio web
Www.cob|esfogo.com/product/29372




DEVICE INSTALLATION / INSTALLATION DE L’ APPAREIL / INSTALACION DEL DISPOSITIVO

Step 1: Make sure that all devices are
powered off.

Step 2: Connect a Cat5e/6 cable from the
HDBaseT Transmitter Unit output, to the R145
input of the HDBaseT Receiver Unit.

Step 3: Connect an HDMI cable from the HDMI
output on the HDBaseT Receiver Unit to an

HDMI enabled display.

Step 4: Connect a power adapter to either the
Transmitter Unit or the Receiver Unit to provide
power*

*Note: These HDBaseT devices utilize
TruChoice™ power, which allows power to be
supplied over the Cat5 cable to both the
transmitter and receiver from a single power
adapter placed at either end of the solution.

Step 5: Power on all devices.

Etape 1 : Assurez-vous que fous les appareils
sont éteints.

Eiupe 2 : Connectez un céble Cat5e/6 de la
sortie du transmetteur HDBaseT & |'entrée RJ45
du récepteur HDBaseT.

Etape 3 : Connectez un cable HDMI & la sortie
HDM!I sur le récepteur HDBaseT & un écran
compatible HDMI.

Etape 4 : Connectez un adaptateur
d'alimentation soit & I'émetteur ou au récepteur
pour fournir une alimentation*

*Remarque : Ces dispositifs HDBaseT utilisent
une alimentation TruChoiceMC, qui permet &
I'alimentation d'étre fournie via le cable CAT5
& la fois & I'émetteur et au récepteur & partir
d'un adaptateur d'alimentation unique placé &
chaque extrémité de la solution.

Etape 5 : Alimentez tous les dispositifs.

Paso 1: Asegirese de que todos los
dispositivos se encuentren apagados.

Paso 2: Conecte un cable Cat5e/6 desde la
salida de la unidad del transmisor HDBaseT
hasta la entrada RJ45 de la unidad del receptor
HDBaseT.

Paso 3: Conecte un cable HDMI desde la
salida HDMI de la unidad del receptor HDBaseT
a una pantalla compatible con HDMI.

Paso 4: Conecte un adaptador de corriente ya
sea a la unidad del fransmisor o a la unidad
del receptor para suministrar energia*

*Nota: Estos dispositivos HDBaseT utilizan el
suministro de energia TruChoice™, que permite
que la energia se suministre por medio del
cable Cat5 tanto al transmisor como al receptor
desde un Unico adaptador de corriente
colocado en ambos extremos de la solucién.

Paso 5: Encienda todos los disposifivos.




DEVICE OPERATION / FONCTIONNEMENT DU DISPOSITIVE / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO
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DEVICE OPERATION / FONCTIONNEMENT DU DISPOSITIVE / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

L1 HDMI LED Indicator (of the Transmitter unit)
12 VGA LED Indicator (of the Transmitter unit) Please see LED Indicator—page 7
L3 Status LED Idicator
B HDMI Source Button
(or ENTER Button in OSD Menu)

B2 VGA Source Button

(or UP Button in OSD Menu) Please see Push Button—page 6
B3 DOWN Button (in OSD Menu)
B4 EXIT Button (in OSD Menu)
B5 MENU Button

Serial Port (RJ12 Connector) For system control
P Power Supply Apply Power to the unit
Vi Video Input Port Connect with the Transmitter Unit
Vo Video Output Port Connect with the display
A Audio Output Connect with a speaker




DEVICE OPERATION / FONCTIONNEMENT DU DISPOSITIVE / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

Push Button

Press the ENTER button (B1) to select HDMI or
press the UP button (B2) to select VGA for the
input source of the transmitter unit.

*Note: This functionality only works with
Transmitter part #29301.

OSD Operation

Step 1: Press the MENU button to access the
OSD Main menu.

Step 2: Press the UP and DOWN buttons to

select the main menu options.

Step 3: Press the ENTER button to access the

2nd and 3rd level submenus for further settings.

—  Press the ENTER button to choose and

save the sefting.

—  Press the EXIT button to exit the option,
and go back to the previous level menu.

Bouton poussoir

Appuyez sur le bouton ENTRER (B1) pour
sélectionner HDMI ou appuyez sur le bouton
HAUT (B2) pour sélectionner VGA pour la
source d'entrée du fransmetteur.

*Remarque : Cette fonctionnalité fonctionne
uniquement avec la piéce # 29301 du
transmetteur.

Opération OSD

Etape 1 : Appuyez sur le bouton MENU pour
accéder au menu principal OSD.

Etape 2 : Appuyez sur les boutons HAUT et
BAS pour sélectionner les options du menu
principal.

Etape 3 : Appuyez sur le bouton ENTRER pour

accéder au 2e et 3e niveau de sous-menus pour

plus de réglages.

—  Appuyez sur la touche ENTRER pour
choisir et enregistrer le réglage.

—  Appuyez sur le bouton SORTIE pour
quitter I'option, et revenir au menu de
niveau précédent.

Presionar botén

Presione el botén ENTER [Intro] (B1) para
seleccionar HDMI o presione el botén ARRIBA
(B2) para seleccionar VGA como fuente de
entrada de la unidad del transmisor.

*Nota: Esta funcién solo se puede utilizar con
la pieza #29301 del transmisor.

Funcionamiento de las instrucciones en
pantalla

Paso 1: Presione el botén MENU [Men0] para
acceder al mend principal de la pantalla.

Paso 2: Presione los botones ARRIBA y ABAJO
para seleccionar las opciones del meng
principal.

Paso 3: Presione el botén ENTER [Intro] para

acceder a los subments de 2do y 3er nivel y

ver opciones adicionales.

—  Presione el botén ENTER [Intro] para
seleccionar y guardar la configuracién.

—  Presione el botén EXIT [Salir] para salir de
la opcién y volver al nivel de meng
anterior.




DEVICE OPERATION / FONCTIONNEMENT DU DISPOSITIVE / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

LED Indicator

Video Input LED (L1/12) HDMI/VGA

Select Monitor Detected Blue
Monitor Not Detected | Red

Not Selected Light off

*Note: This functionality only works with
Transmitter #29301

Status LED (L3)

Monitor Not Detected Red
Monitor detected (HDMI) | Blue
Monitor Detected (DVI)

Green

Output Resolution Setting and
Confirmation

Step 1: Click the desired output resolution for
changing the setting, and then press the ENTER
button.

Voyant de signalisation
DEL d'entrée vidéo (L1 / L2) DEL | HDMI/VGA
d'entrée Vidéo (L1 / L2)
Sélec- Ecran défecté Bleu
tionnez ,
Ecran pas détecté Rouge
Non Sélectionné Lumiére
éteinte

*Remarque : Cette fonctionnalité fonctionne
uniquement avec le fransmetteur # 29301

Status LED (L3)

Ecran pas défecté Rouge
Ecran détecté (HDMI) Bleu
Ecran détecté (DVI) Verde

Réglage de la résolution de Sortie et la
Confirmation

Etape 1 : Cliquez sur la résolution de sortie
souhaitée pour modifier le réglage, puis
appuyez sur le bouton ENTRER.

Indicador LED
LED de entrada de video (L1/L2) | HDMI/VGA
Selec- Monitor detectado Azul
cione

Monitor no detectado | Rojo

No Seleccionado Light off

*Nota: Esta funcién solo se puede utilizar con
el fransmisor #29301

Status LED (L3)

Monitor Not Detected Rojo
Monitor detected (HDMI) | Azul
Monitor Detected (DVI) Verde

Configuracién y confirmacién de la
resolucién de salida

Paso 1: Haga clic en la resolucién de salida de
la cual se desea cambiar la configuracién y
luego presione el botén ENTER [Intro].




DEVICE OPERATION / FONCTIONNEMENT DU DISPOSITIVE / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

Step 2: If the dialog box “Revert” shows up

—  Press UP or DOWN fo jump to the dialog
box “Keep” to change the setting.

—  Press the ENTER button to revert back to

the last sefting.

Step 3: If the dialog box “Keep” shows up

—  Press the ENTER button to change the
setting

—  Press the UP or DOWN buttons to jump
back to the dialog box “Revert”

*Note: Anytime during the output resolution
configuration settings, to go back to the last
setting press either the EXIT or MENU button.

Output Resolution Setting Timeout

The seftings will timeout in 20 seconds and
convert back to the last setting, if the ENTER
button is not pressed.

Etape 2 : Si la boite de dialogue « Inverser »

apparait

—  Appuyez sur HAUT ou BAS pour accéder
a la boite de dialogue « Conserver » pour
modifier le réglage.

—  Appuyez sur le bouton ENTRER pour

inverser et revenir au dernier réglage.

Etape 3 : Si la boite de dialogue « Conserver »

apparait

—  Appuyez sur le bouton ENTRER pour
modifier le réglage

—  Appuyez sur le bouton HAUT ou BAS
pour revenir & la boite de dialogue
« Inverser »

*Remarque : A fout moment pendant le
réglage de la configuration de la résolution de
sortie, pour revenir & la derniére configuration,
appuyez soit sur le bouton SORTIE ou MENU.

Délai d'inactivité du réglage de la
résolution de sortie

Un délai d'inactivité du réglage aura lieu aprés
20 secondes et reviendra au dernier réglage, si
le bouton ENTRER n'est pas pressé.

Paso 2: Si aparece el cuadro de diglogo

“Revert” [Revertir]

—  Presione ARRIBA o ABAJO para dirigirse
al cuadro de didlogo “Keep” [Mantener] y
modificar la configuracién.

—  Presione el botén ENTER [Intro] para

revertir a la Gltima configuracién.

Paso 3: Si aparece el cuadro de diglogo

“Keep” [Mantener]

—  Presione el botén ENTER para cambiar la
configuracién

—  Presione los botones ARRIBA o ABAJO

para volver al cuadro de didlogo “Revert”

*Nota: En cualquier momento durante la
configuracién de los ajustes de la resolucién de
salida, presione el botén EXIT [Salir] o el botén
MENU [Men(] si desea volver al Gltimo ajuste.

Limite de tiempo de la configuracién de
la resolucién de salida

Si no se presiona el botén ENTER [Intro], los
ajustes caducarén en 20 segundos y estos
volverdn a la dltima configuracién.




DEVICE OPERATION / FONCTIONNEMENT DU DISPOSITIVE / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

OSD Menu
Main Menu Sub Menu 2nd Sub Menu Exumpl((e:I Serial Main Menu Sub Menu 2nd Sub Menu  [Example Serial
command Usage command Usage
Input select HDMI AVI=1 Audio ON/Off  |All Audio On/Off
VGA AVI=2 HDMI Audio On/Off
Input EQ Level 1-8 EQ=n (n:1-8) OSD Setting Position Lft
Rzmote ITx Input VCO Gain |09/ ddBE{ 2dB/3| G Az (n:1-4) E:’L'fr
ontrol*
Output VCO Gain |28/ ddBE{ 2dB/3| " 5vGen (ne1-4) Background grey
rown
VGA Mode Change On/Off Magenta
VGA Position Shift Left/Right Information
1080p @60Hz System Control  [System Reset On/Off
Output Resolution|  (1920x1080) is Load Default On/Off
Factory Default Setting
Contrast 0-100
Brightness 0-100
Picture Adjust Saturation 0-100
Hue 0-100
Sharpness 0-100
Aspect Rafio 16? *Note: Remote TX Control functionality only works
4:3 . .
Overscan Adiust 50%-50% with Transmitter part #29301
Mirror-H On/Off
Mirror-V On/Oft
RGB (24bi] OPM=0
YC444(24bit) OPM=1
Other Image YC422(16EMB) OPM=2
Adjust YC422(16SEP) OPM=3
! Output Mode Iy 2 20EMmB) OPM=4
YC422(20SEP) OPM=5
BT656(8bit) OPM=6
BT656(10bit) OPM=7




Output Resolution List

DEVICE OPERATION / FONCTIONNEMENT DU DISPOSITIVE / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

Sub-Menu

Serial Command Usage|

1680x1050p60

OUT=32

1680x1050pRB

OUT=33

1920x1080pRB

OUT=34

1920x1200pRB

OUT=35

Native

OUT=36

Sub-Menu  Serial Command Usage|  Sub-Menu  [Serial Command Usage
sl Cra e Lo
. NETERN. . W
T TN
o e MO b
G N TR g
TN T o g
TN TR v
T O T
SO e MR
e o MR b
1080150, OUT=10 1360x768p60  OUT=26
om0 [OUT=11 1366x768p60  OUT=27
o onbse [OUT=12 1440x1050p60 OUT=28
s 0n0sy OUT=13 1600x1200p60 [OUT=29
om0y OUT=14 1440x900p60  [OUT=30
00y OUT=15 1440x900p75  (OUT=31
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DEVICE OPERATION / FONCTIONNEMENT DU DISPOSITIVE / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

Command List

Command Set Description Example
AVl=n AV Input Port AVI=1
(n=1o0r2)
1: HDMI
2: VGA*
OUT=n Select output resolution
n: map OSD menu Output list
PCON=n Set picture contrast (n=0~100)
PBRI=n Set picture brightness (n=0~100)
PSAT=n Set picture saturation (n=0~100)
PHUE=n Set picture hue (n=0~100)
PSHA=n Set picture sharpness (n=0~100)
ASPECT=n Select aspect ratio (n=0 or 1)
0=4:3
1=16.9
OSA=n Set overscan adjust (n=0~100)
ALAUD=n Set all audio out (n=0 or 1)
0=Off
1=On
HDAUD=n Set HDMI audio out (n=0 or 1)
0=Off
1=On
IMH=n Set Image Mirror-H (n=0 or 1)
0=Off
1=On
IMV=n Set Image Mirror-V (n=0 or 1)
0=Off
1=On

11

*Note: Remote TX Control func-
tionality only works with Transmit-
ter part #29301.

*Remarque : La fonctionnalité de
contréle TX & distance fonctionne
uniquement avec la piéce #
29301 du transmetteur.

*Nota: La funcién de control
remoto de TX solo se puede
utilizar con la pieza #29301 del
transmisor.



DEVICE OPERATION / FONCTIONNEMENT DU DISPOSITIVE / FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

Command List

Command Set Description Example
OPM=n Set Output mode
n: map OSD menu Output list
INFO Current Information
UPDATE Update firmware (115200bps N:8:1)
PI Product information
EQ=n EQ level for HDMI input signal (n=1~8)
IVG=n Input HDMI Clock VCO Gain (n=1~4)
FACTORY Reset as factory default setting
REBOOT Reboot the device
Tl=n Set Terminal Interface (n=0 or 167)
0: Human
167: Machine
VL VGA Horizontal Position Shift Left
VR VGA Horizontal Position Shift Right
LCK Lock/Unlock Device (n=0 or 1)
0=Unlock
1=Lock
VMC VGA Mode Change

12



DEVICE SPECIFICATIONS / SPECIFICATIONS DE L' APPAREIL / ESPECIFICACIONES ACERCA DEL DISPOSITIVO

Part Number 29372
Input Port RJ45 x1
Output Port HDMI x1, Analog Audio x1

LED Indicator

Input Source x2 (Multi-Color)
Status x1 (Multi-Color)

Button

ENTER x1, EXIT x1, UP x1, DOWN x1,
MENU x1

Maximum Video Resolution

1920 x 1080 (Full HD)
1920 x 1200 (WUXGA)

Maximum Distance Supported 230ft

Power Supply DC 18V
Enclosure Material Metal
Dimensions H x D x W (mm) 35x 140 x 85
Weight (Ibs) .99

13




IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION / INFORMATION IMPORTANTE SUR LA SECURITE / INFORMACION IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD

Do not plug the unit in any outlet that does not
have enough current to allow the device to
function. Refer to the specifications in this
manual for power level of the unit.

Liquid: If this unit or its corresponding power
adapter has had liquid spilled on or in it, do
not attempt to use the unit. Do not attempt to
use this product in an outdoor environment as
elements such as rain, snow, hail, efc. can
damage the product.

In case of a storm, it is recommended that you
unplug this device from the outlet.

Avoid placing this product next to objects that
produce heat such as portable hedters, space
heaters, or heating ducts.

THERE ARE NO USER SERVICEABLE PARTS.
Do not attempt to open this product and
expose the internal circuitry. If you feel that the
product is defective, unplug the unit and refer
to the warranty information section of this
manual.

Pour permettre & I'appareil de fonctionner, ne
branchez pas |'unité sur une prise ne délivrant
pas assez de courant.  Reportez-vous aux
spécifications de ce manuel pour connditre le
niveau d'alimentation de I'unité.

Liquide : Si du liquide s'est répandu sur ou &
l'intérieur de cette unité ou son adaptateur
d'alimentation  correspondant, n'essayez pas
d'utiliser cette unité. N'essayez pas d'utiliser ce
produit dans un environnement extérieur car des
éléments tels que la pluie, la neige, la gréle, etc.
peuvent endommager ce produit.

En cas de tempéte, il est recommandé de
débrancher cet appareil de la source de courant.

Evitez de placer ce produit prés d'objets
produisant de la chaleur comme les appareils de
chauffage portables ou non et les conduits de
chauffage

AUCUNE PIECE NE NECESSITE D'ETRE
ENTRETENUE PAR L'UTILISATEUR. N'essayez
pas d'ouvrir ce produit et d'exposer sa circuiterie
interne. Si vous pensez que ce produit présente
des défauts, débranchez I'unité et reportez-vous
& la section de ce guide comportant des
informations de garantie.

No conecte la unidad en una salida que no
disponga de suficiente corriente como para
permitir que el dispositivo funcione. Consulte
en este manual las especificaciones sobre nivel
de potencia de la unidad.

Liquidos: Si se han derramado liquidos sobre
la unidad, en la wunidad o en su
correspondiente adaptador de potencia, no
intente utilizar la unidad. No intente utilizar
este producto en el exterior, ya que elementos
como la lluvia, la nieve, el granizo, etc.
pueden dafiar el producto.

En caso de tormenta, se recomienda que
desconecte este dispositivo del enchufe.

Evite situar este producto cerca de objetos que
produzcan  calor, como  calefacciones
portdtiles, calefactores o conductos de
calefaccion.

NO HAY PIEZAS QUE PUEDA REPARAR EL
PROPIO USUARIO. No intente abrir este
producto y exponer la circuiteria interna. Si
cree que el producto presenta algin defecto,
desconecte la unidad y consulte la seccién de
garantia de este manual.
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COMPLIANCY INFORMATION / INFORMATIONS CONFORMITE / INFORMACION DE CONFORMIDAD

European Union (CE Compliance Statement)
WARNING: This is a class A product. In a
domestic environment, this product may cause
radio interference, in which case the user may
be required to take adequate measures.

USA (FCC Compliance Statement)

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and
found to comply with the limits for a Class A
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable  protection  against  harmful
interference when the equipment is operated in
a commercial environment. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used
in accordance with the instruction manual, may
cause  harmful interference to  radio
communications. Operation of this equipment
in a residential area is likely to cause harmful
interference, in which case the user will be
required to correct the interference at his/her
own expense.

Union européenne (Déclaration de conformité
CE)

AVERTISSEMENT : Ce produit appartient & la
classe A. Dans un environnement domestique, il
peut entrainer des interférences radio, obligeant
I'vtilisateur & prendre les mesures qui
s'imposent.

Etats-Unis (Déclaration de conformité FCC)
REMARQUE : Cet appareil a été examiné et jugé
conforme aux limites fixées pour un dispositif
numérique de classe A, en vertu de la Section 15
des Regles de la FCC. Ces limites sont établies en
vue de fournir une protection raisonnable contre
tout brouillage lorsque |'équipement est utilisé
dans un environnement commercial.  Cet
équipement génére, utilise et peut émettre une
énergie de fréquence radio et, s'il n'est pas
installé et utilisé conformément au manuel
d'instructions, il peut causer des interférences
nuisibles aux communications radio. L'utilisation
de cet équipement dans une zone résidentielle est
susceptible de causer des inferférences nuisibles,
auquel cas I'utilisateur sera tenu de corriger les
interférences & ses propres frais.

de

Unién  Europea  (declaracién  CE
conformidad)

ADVERTENCIA: Este es un producto de clase
A. En un entorno doméstico, este producto
puede causar interferencias radioeléctricas; de
ser asi, es posible que el usuario deba tomar

medidas apropiadas.

EE. UU. (declaracién de conformidad con la
FCC)

NOTA: Este equipo se ha sometido a prueba y
cumple con los limites para los dispositivos
digitales de clase A, de conformidad con la
Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos limites
estén designados para proporcionar una
proteccién  razonable  contra  cualquier
interferencia perjudicial cuando los equipos se
utilizan en entornos comerciales. Este equipo
genera, usa y puede irradiar energia de
radiofrecuencia y, si no se lo instala y utiliza
de acuerdo con el manual de instrucciones,
puede provocar interferencia perjudicial a las
radiocomunicaciones. Es probable que la
utilizacién de este equipo en un drea
residencial interferencias

provoque
periudiciales; en  este  caso,  serd
responsabilidad del usuario corregir las

interferencias.
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C2G™ WARRANTY / GARANTIE C2G™ / GARANTIA C2G™

At C2G, we want you fo be totally confident in your purchase. That is why we offer a warranty on this device. If you experience problems due to
workmanship or material defect for the duration of this warranty, we will repair or replace this device. To request a Return Merchandise
Authorization (RMA) number, contact customer service at 800-506-9607 or www.c2g.com.

Chez C2G, nous voulons que vous soyez complétement satisfait de votre achat. C'est pourquoi vous bénéficiez d'un de garantie sur cet appareil. Si
vous rencontrez des problémes liés & des défauts matériels ou de fabrication pendant la durée de cette garantie, nous réparerons ou remplacerons
cet appareil. Pour demander un numéro d'autorisation de retour de marchandise (ARM), contactez le service client au 800.506.9607 ou
www.c2g.com.

En C2G queremos que confie completamente en su compra. Esa es la razén por la que ofrecemos un de garantia en este dispositivo.  Si
experimenta problemas debidos a mano de obra o defectos de material durante el periodo de validez de esta garantia, repararemos o
sustituiremos este dispositivo. Para solicitar un némero de autorizacién de devolucién de mercancia, contacte con el servicio de atencién al cliente
en el nimero de teléfono 800 506 9607 o visite www.c2g.com.
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C=3
CABLES TO GO

For more information on this product or to check for updated drivers,
manuals or frequently asked questions please visit our website.

Pour plus d'informations concernant ce produit ou pour rechercher des pilotes actualisés,
des manuels ou des questions souvent posées, veuillez visiter notre site web.

Para obtener més informacién sobre este producto o para comprobar controladores actualizados,
manuales o preguntas frecuentes, visite nuestro sitio web.

www.c2g.com

Ver. RO
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